
City of Hillsdale 
City Council Agenda 

I. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Agenda

IV. Public Comments on Agenda Items

V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of September 8, 2017: $324,423.59
2. BPU Claims of September 8, 2017: $172,990.97
3. Payroll of September 7, 2017: $155,229.01

B. TIFA Targeted Development Committee Minutes of July 25, 2017
C. Hillsdale Policy Group Monthly Update – August 2017
D. Zoning Board of Appeals Minutes of January 11, 2017
E. Shade Tree Commission Minutes of August 23, 2017
F. August 2017 Code Enforcement Report

VI. Communications/Petitions
A. Hillsdale Community Library Funding Presentation – Mary Hill
B. Tourism Grant Presentation – Randy Yagiela

VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing
A. Ordinance #2017-002: An Ordinance to Amend Section 36-143 of Division 1, of Article

III of Chapter 36 of the Code of the City of Hillsdale

VIII. Unfinished Business

IX. Old Business
A. Medical Marijuana Opt In or Out Discussion
B. City Manager Contract & Evaluation Form Review – Council Member Dixon
C. O&G Committee City Manager Raise Recommendation – Council Member Dixon
D. Airport Apron and Staffing Updates
E. Street Maintenance and Preservation Contracts
F. 2017-2018 Budget Amendments

X. New Business
A. Purchase of a 2018 Pick-up Truck with Snow Plow for BPU

September 18, 2017 
7:00 p.m. 

City Council Chambers 
97 N. Broad Street 

Hillsdale, MI  49242 



City of Hillsdale, Michigan  September 18, 2017 
City Council Agenda 
 

   
XI. Miscellaneous Reports 
 
XII. City Manager’s Report 
 
XIII. General Public Comment 
 
XIV. Council Comment 
 
XV. Adjournment 
 



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 1/11Page: 09/08/2017 05:24 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/25/2017 - 09/07/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 103
1037,371.23 09/20/1700073419-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSDUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT 101-000.000-228.003
1032,014.00 09/20/1700073419-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-172.000-716.000
103497.40 09/20/1700073419-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-209.000-716.000
103642.96 09/20/1700073419-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-215.000-716.000
103531.71 09/20/1700073419-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-219.000-716.000
1031.00 09/20/1700073419-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-253.000-716.000
10315,889.51 09/20/1700073419-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-301.000-716.000
1031,696.00 09/20/1700073419-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-336.000-716.000
103614.97 09/20/1700073419-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-400.000-716.000
103766.26 09/20/1700073419-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-441.000-716.000
103379.06 09/20/1700073419-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   208-751.000-716.000
103161.23 09/20/1700073419-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   271-790.000-716.000
103283.99 09/20/1700073419-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   588-588.000-716.000
103302.59 09/20/1700073419-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   640-444.000-716.000
103895.32 09/20/1700073419-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   699-441.000-716.000

32,047.23 Total For Check 103

Check 77932
779323,500.00 08/28/17TIFA BRIDGE LOAENVIRON ASSESS ESCROW ACCT - 25 HIHBI TITLE SERVICE, INDUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE 247-000.000-082.001

3,500.00 Total For Check 77932

Check 77933
7793355.00 09/02/1740060DOCUMENT SHREDDING SERVICEACCUSHREDCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000

55.00 Total For Check 77933

Check 77934
77934315.80 09/07/1709-06-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALDUE TO ALLERUS - DC CONT101-000.000-228.013
7793464.92 09/07/1709-06-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   101-301.000-716.000
7793496.16 09/07/1709-06-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   271-790.000-716.000
7793464.48 09/07/1709-06-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   699-441.000-716.000

541.36 Total For Check 77934

Check 77935
779357.16 09/17/1717INV037521SPRING LAMP (CITY HALL)AMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
7793575.25 09/21/1717INV037929LAMP/BALLAST (LIBRARY)AMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000
7793555.38 09/21/1717INV037928ELECTRONIC BALLAST (LIBRARY)AMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000

137.79 Total For Check 77935

Check 77936
77936154.55 10/10/17143548LETTERHEAD PAPERARROW SWIFT PRINTINGSUPPLIES                     101-172.000-726.000
7793658.80 09/10/17143509LETTERHEAD PAPER/ENVELOPESARROW SWIFT PRINTINGSUPPLIES                     101-172.000-726.000
77936154.55 09/10/17143509LETTERHEAD PAPER/ENVELOPESARROW SWIFT PRINTINGSUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000

367.90 Total For Check 77936

Check 77937
7793741.46 09/28/172033118265AUGUST ADULTBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7793764.18 09/17/172033096414AUGUST ADULTBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
779375.99 09/28/172033118266AUGUST CHILDREN'S BOOK ORDERBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000
7793728.75 09/28/172033118267CHILDREN'S BOOKS SEPTEMBERBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000
7793714.99 09/17/172033096415AUGUST CHILDREN'S BOOK ORDERBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000
77937419.52 09/17/172033096416CHILDREN'S BOOKS SEPTEMBERBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000

574.89 Total For Check 77937

Check 77938
77938186.96 09/17/170266145VERRY CHERRY HAND CLEANERBEAVER RESEARCH COMPASUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 2/11Page: 09/08/2017 05:24 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/25/2017 - 09/07/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77938

186.96 Total For Check 77938

Check 77939
77939900.00 09/10/1775483LASERBECKER & SCRIVENSSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

900.00 Total For Check 77939

Check 77940
77940100.00 09/07/17REIMBURSEDOT PHYSICALMARK BECKERMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE101-441.000-955.588

100.00 Total For Check 77940

Check 77941
77941285.00 09/07/17MILEAGEMICH ASSOC. OF PLANNERS 2017 ANNUAALAN BEEKERTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-400.000-860.000

285.00 Total For Check 77941

Check 77942
77942151.67 10/01/17PAYMENT 5 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - AUG 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
77942162.50 10/01/17PAYMENT 5 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - AUG 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
7794265.00 10/01/17PAYMENT 5 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - AUG 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
779423,195.83 10/01/17PAYMENT 5 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - AUG 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77942512.46 10/01/17PAYMENT 5 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - AUG 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
77942125.04 10/01/17PAYMENT 5 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - AUG 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
77942332.50 10/01/17PAYMENT 5 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - AUG 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
77942260.00 10/01/17PAYMENT 5 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - AUG 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

4,805.00 Total For Check 77942

Check 77943
77943150.00 09/07/17REIMBURSEPURCHASED KITCHEN SINK FAUCET FOR COREY BURKESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

150.00 Total For Check 77943

Check 77944
7794435.19 09/07/17AUG 2017PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-209.000-734.000
77944171.65 09/07/17AUG 2017PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000

206.84 Total For Check 77944

Check 77945
7794512,056.00 09/07/17REIMBURSE - FIRDEMOLITION - 15 MEADCINDA CONANTDUE TO OTHERS - MISCELLA101-000.000-249.999

12,056.00 Total For Check 77945

Check 77946
77946473.82 09/07/17EXPENSEECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CONFERENCE - CROWNE PLAZA HOTELS & LODGING AND MEALS            101-174.000-862.000

473.82 Total For Check 77946

Check 77947
7794744.45 09/20/17444229TRAY, FLASH DRIVECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
77947233.37 09/13/17444130BANKERS BOXES (RECORDS STORAGE)CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
7794711.30 09/13/17592299FLASH DRIVECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
779475.31 09/13/17592203SILVER SHARPIE/BLUE PAINT PEN/DESK CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
779473.50 09/13/17592203SILVER SHARPIE/BLUE PAINT PEN/DESK CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
779474.78 09/13/17592203SILVER SHARPIE/BLUE PAINT PEN/DESK CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
77947168.69 08/10/17590434CD SLEEVE/TOWEL/BATH TISSUE/STAPLECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
77947152.35 08/23/17443807TAPE/LABELSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
77947135.53 09/22/17289347LANIER COPIER LEASE AND COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
7794710.36 09/13/17592329AVE REIN/TAPECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000

769.64 Total For Check 77947



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 3/11Page: 09/08/2017 05:24 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/25/2017 - 09/07/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77948
77948523.95 09/01/17CW-6488LIVESTREAM BASIC YEARLY PLANDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES MISC. - COMMUNICATIONS       101-101.000-955.200
779481,340.00 09/01/17CW-6487SERVER MANAGEMENT MONTHLY FEESDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000
77948295.00 09/01/17CW-6486MANAGED USER SUPPORT PLAN - LIBRARDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

2,158.95 Total For Check 77948

Check 77949
7794930.00 09/30/1708/30/17REMOTE FOR FIRE STATION DOORTHE DOOR MANREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000

30.00 Total For Check 77949

Check 77950
77950287.00 09/23/1734211STRAW BLANKET ROLLDOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING SUPPLIES                     202-480.000-726.000
77950(57.00)09/23/1734211STRAW BLANKET ROLLDOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING SUPPLIES                     202-480.000-726.000

230.00 Total For Check 77950

Check 77951
7795197.95 09/30/170159072CAP SCREWS, NUTS, ETCELECTRICAL TERMINAL ISUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000

97.95 Total For Check 77951

Check 77952
77952172.05 09/07/17REIMBURSEPAYROLL WITHHOLDING CORRECTIONERIC BIGELOWDUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT 101-000.000-228.003
77952100.00 09/07/17REIMBURSEDOT PHYSICALERIC BIGELOWMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE101-441.000-955.588

272.05 Total For Check 77952

Check 77953
7795334.99 10/04/1783/54SCOOP ALUMINUM FIBERGLASS/WASHER/NFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
779537.99 10/04/1783/54SCOOP ALUMINUM FIBERGLASS/WASHER/NFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
779537.99 10/04/1783/54SCOOP ALUMINUM FIBERGLASS/WASHER/NFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7795311.60 10/04/1783/54SCOOP ALUMINUM FIBERGLASS/WASHER/NFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
779534.80 10/04/1783/54SCOOP ALUMINUM FIBERGLASS/WASHER/NFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7795395.88 09/30/17000081SAND BLASTING SANDFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
7795312.48 09/24/17000076SAND BLASTING SANDFAMILY FARM & HOMEVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

175.73 Total For Check 77953

Check 77954
7795418.99 10/10/17C255111DOWNSPOUTGELZER & SON INCCONTRACTUAL SRV-MITCHELL 101-265.000-801.790
7795423.99 08/10/17A148301DOWNSPOUT ADAPTERGELZER & SON INCCONTRACTUAL SRV-MITCHELL 101-265.000-801.790
77954(23.99)10/10/17C255108RETURN WRONG DOWNSPOUTGELZER & SON INCCONTRACTUAL SRV-MITCHELL 101-265.000-801.790
779545.39 09/10/17C254367BATTERY CLIP (FUEL FARM)/BOLTS (ZEGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
7795412.99 10/10/17C254512TOOL BOX LINER/FASTENERS & ANCHORSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7795442.99 10/10/17C254512TOOL BOX LINER/FASTENERS & ANCHORSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
779543.30 10/10/17C254512TOOL BOX LINER/FASTENERS & ANCHORSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
779541.60 10/10/17C254512TOOL BOX LINER/FASTENERS & ANCHORSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
779542.44 10/10/17C254512TOOL BOX LINER/FASTENERS & ANCHORSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
779540.66 10/10/17C254512TOOL BOX LINER/FASTENERS & ANCHORSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
779541.32 10/10/17C254512TOOL BOX LINER/FASTENERS & ANCHORSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
779541.14 10/10/17C254512TOOL BOX LINER/FASTENERS & ANCHORSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
779540.90 10/10/17C254512TOOL BOX LINER/FASTENERS & ANCHORSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
779540.99 10/10/17C254512TOOL BOX LINER/FASTENERS & ANCHORSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
77954(42.99)10/10/17C254977RETURN GAS CANGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
779544.49 10/10/17A153478GALVONIZED NIPPLE & TAPE/TAPEGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
779541.39 10/10/17A153478GALVONIZED NIPPLE & TAPE/TAPEGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
779544.29 10/10/17A153478GALVONIZED NIPPLE & TAPE/TAPEGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7795418.99 10/10/17A153340GFCI OUTLETGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-756.000-930.000
7795413.39 10/10/17C255241THRED ROD/BOLTSQGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     203-480.000-726.000
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/25/2017 - 09/07/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77954
7795419.97 09/10/17C251343HOSE - SARAH GOWGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
7795425.77 09/10/17C252192TELESCOPING WAND/CONCENTRATED BLEAGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
7795414.97 09/10/17C252320LOPPER - SARAH GOWGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
779547.97 09/10/17C25383733" WAND - SARAH GOWGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
7795411.16 09/10/17C253893SPRAY PAINT - SARAH GOWGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000

172.11 Total For Check 77954

Check 77955
7795568.85 09/23/17S31666OIL FILTER/OIL (JOHN DEERE TRACTORGODFREY BROTHERS, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000

68.85 Total For Check 77955

Check 77956
7795672.90 09/30/170306290PAPER FOR GOV'T MINUTESGOVERNMENT FORMS AND SUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000

72.90 Total For Check 77956

Check 77957
77957130.00 09/28/1748176HVAC MAINTENANCEGRIFFITHS MECHANICALCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

130.00 Total For Check 77957

Check 77958
7795842.75 10/06/17106119WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000

42.75 Total For Check 77958

Check 77959
7795972.76 09/07/17MILEAGEWOODLANDS COOPERATIVE MEETINGMARY HILLTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA271-790.000-860.000

72.76 Total For Check 77959

Check 77960
7796080.25 09/24/17300033394PUBLIC HEARING NOTICEHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-215.000-905.000
7796080.25 09/24/173000034079PUBLIC HEARING NOTICEHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-400.000-905.000
7796080.25 09/24/17300029660PUBLIC HEARING NOTICEHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

240.75 Total For Check 77960

Check 77961
7796130.00 09/01/17AUG 2017CONTRACUTUAL SERVICES AND EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
77961344.96 09/01/17AUG 2017CONTRACUTUAL SERVICES AND EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
77961141.95 09/01/17AUG 2017CONTRACUTUAL SERVICES AND EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
7796119.75 09/01/17AUG 2017CONTRACUTUAL SERVICES AND EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
77961153.32 09/01/17AUG 2017CONTRACUTUAL SERVICES AND EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
7796118.97 09/01/17AUG 2017CONTRACUTUAL SERVICES AND EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
779613,415.50 09/01/17AUG 2017CONTRACUTUAL SERVICES AND EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000

4,124.45 Total For Check 77961

Check 77962
7796285.00 09/07/17REFUND2017 YOUTH FOOTBALL REFUND  (REC.#TERRI HUGENELLYOUTH PROGRAM FEES           208-000.000-653.001

85.00 Total For Check 77962

Check 77963
77963227.30 09/21/17PC001265910MUFFLER, CLAMPS, ELBOWJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77963356.58 09/24/17PC00129607112-VOLT BATTERY, COREJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77963(87.75)09/24/17PC001296135COREJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77963514.66 09/24/17PC001296112SEAL, BRK KIT, SHOE,DRUMJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77963269.90 09/25/17PC001296192SEAL, BRAKE SHOE KITJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77963(48.00)09/25/17PC001296194RETURN SHOE CORE JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7796332.55 09/29/17PC001296278SEALCLAMP, FILTERJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
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DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/25/2017 - 09/07/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77963
7796316.62 09/29/17PC001296310NUT LOCKJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77963(90.88)09/30/17PC001296318RETURN SHOE KITJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77963518.66 09/30/17PC001296311BRAKE SHOE, HARDWARE KIT, DRUMJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

1,709.64 Total For Check 77963

Check 77964
7796496.94 10/01/17769915TREATED POST & HARDWAREJONESVILLE LUMBERSUPPLIES                     203-460.000-726.000
7796430.98 10/01/17769915TREATED POST & HARDWAREJONESVILLE LUMBERSUPPLIES                     203-480.000-726.000

127.92 Total For Check 77964

Check 77965
779658,750.00 06/30/1745636MOBILITY MANAGEMENT SALARY/BENEFITKEY OPPORTUNITIES, INCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

8,750.00 Total For Check 77965

Check 77966
7796674.16 09/27/175817921BATTERY & CLEANERKIMBALL MIDWESTSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000

74.16 Total For Check 77966

Check 77967
7796731.46 09/22/17001365OATSLITCHFIELD GRAIN COSUPPLIES                     202-480.000-726.000

31.46 Total For Check 77967

Check 77968
77968150.00 09/07/17EXPENSEECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CONFERENCEKELLY LOPRESTOLODGING AND MEALS            101-174.000-862.000

150.00 Total For Check 77968

Check 77969
779697.53 08/30/1731801168TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8.27.2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
77969195.78 08/23/1731773491TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8/20/2017.MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
7796915.06 08/30/1731801168TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8.27.2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
77969481.92 08/23/1731773491TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8/20/2017.MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
77969361.44 08/30/1731801168TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8.27.2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7796930.12 08/23/1731773491TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8/20/2017.MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7796967.77 08/30/1731801168TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8.27.2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7796941.42 08/30/1731801168TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8.27.2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
7796922.59 08/30/1731801168TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8.27.2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7796967.77 08/23/1731773491TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8/20/2017.MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-480.000-801.000
77969116.72 08/30/1731801168TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8.27.2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-480.000-801.000
77969286.14 08/23/1731773491TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8/20/2017.MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-490.000-801.000
77969210.84 08/30/1731801168TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8.27.2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-490.000-801.000
7796979.07 08/30/1731801168TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8.27.2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
7796922.59 08/23/1731773491TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8/20/2017.MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-480.000-801.000
7796915.06 08/30/1731801168TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8.27.2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-480.000-801.000
7796930.12 08/30/1731801168TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8.27.2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-490.000-801.000
779697.52 08/30/1731801168TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8.27.2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

2,059.46 Total For Check 77969

Check 77970
7797019.51 09/29/17106866UPS SHIPPINGMARKET HOUSECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-470.000-801.000

19.51 Total For Check 77970

Check 77971
77971213,945.00 08/25/17591-8172979JOB #132898A APRON CONSTRUCTIONMICH DEPT OF TRANSPORAIRPORT RUNWAY PROJECT       481-900.000-975.481

213,945.00 Total For Check 77971
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Check 77972
77972300.00 08/24/1711815ANNUAL MEETING & TOUR REGISTRATIONMICH ECONOMIC DEVELOPTRAINING & SEMINARS          101-174.000-861.000

300.00 Total For Check 77972

Check 77973
77973621.00 05/17/17611972LEGAL SERVICESMIKA MEYERS BECKET & LEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000
779731,785.75 08/14/17614565LEGAL SERVICESMIKA MEYERS BECKET & LEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000

2,406.75 Total For Check 77973

Check 77974
77974511.20 09/10/175200041296TIRES - UNIT 2-7 (2017 EXPLORER)NORM'S TIREMANPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7797469.96 09/10/175200041296TIRES - UNIT 2-7 (2017 EXPLORER)NORM'S TIREMANPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7797415.96 09/10/175200041296TIRES - UNIT 2-7 (2017 EXPLORER)NORM'S TIREMANPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
779742.50 09/10/175200041296TIRES - UNIT 2-7 (2017 EXPLORER)NORM'S TIREMANPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

599.62 Total For Check 77974

Check 77975
7797519.95 09/02/1761438OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-7 (17 EXPLORERPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
779758.50 09/02/1761438OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-7 (17 EXPLORERPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
779754.00 09/02/1761438OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-7 (17 EXPLORERPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7797519.95 09/06/1761447UNIT 2-5 (16 EXPLORER)PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
779758.50 09/06/1761447UNIT 2-5 (16 EXPLORER)PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
779754.00 09/06/1761447UNIT 2-5 (16 EXPLORER)PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

64.90 Total For Check 77975

Check 77976
77976121.07 09/07/17156FUEL CHARGES/MAINTENANCE SUPPLIESPATRIOT AVIATIONFUEL AND LUBRICANTS101-295.000-740.000
779763,166.66 09/07/17155MONTHLY AIRPORT MANAGER FEESPATRIOT AVIATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
779766,812.50 09/07/17157AIRPORT GROUND MAINTENANCEPATRIOT AVIATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
7797663.89 09/07/17156FUEL CHARGES/MAINTENANCE SUPPLIESPATRIOT AVIATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000

10,164.12 Total For Check 77976

Check 77977
779774.39 09/30/171224943TOOLBOX/DUAL LOCKPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
779776.29 09/30/171224943TOOLBOX/DUAL LOCKPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7797710.08 09/23/171224363OIL/CAR WASHPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
779778.29 09/23/171224363OIL/CAR WASHPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
7797711.76 09/30/171224942ANTI-FREEZEPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
7797746.59 09/23/171224258ECONO FAST THINNERPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7797732.18 09/22/171224147WIPER BLADESPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
779773.29 09/22/171224114CLAMPPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77977662.37 09/25/171224500PAINTPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7797715.96 09/25/171224484FITTINGPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
779774.59 09/29/171224806GREASEPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77977311.40 09/30/171225076CLR, HRDNR, PRMR, RDRCR, STBLZPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7797722.77 10/01/171225262RED/SILVER REFLECTIVE TAPEPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

1,139.96 Total For Check 77977

Check 77978
77978266.85 09/11/17058247401200 PIECE VISIT TO THE FIRE STATIPOSTITIVE PROMOTIONS, SUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7797828.02 09/11/17058247401200 PIECE VISIT TO THE FIRE STATIPOSTITIVE PROMOTIONS, SUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

294.87 Total For Check 77978

Check 77979
7797910.00 10/30/171009787 AUG 201ALTERATIONS - PATCHES SEWN ON TWO POWERS CLOTHING, INC.CLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
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Check 77979
10.00 Total For Check 77979

Check 77980
77980280.00 09/28/1704132989FIRE SAFETY BOOTS - PART TIME FF MPREMIER SAFETYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000
7798015.73 09/28/1704132989FIRE SAFETY BOOTS - PART TIME FF MPREMIER SAFETYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000

295.73 Total For Check 77980

Check 77981
7798144.88 09/30/1700380787CYLINDER GAS RENTALPURITY CYLINDER GASESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

44.88 Total For Check 77981

Check 77982
7798226.25 09/24/171083657330BOOKS ON TAPE QUARTERLY ORDERRANDOM HOUSE, INC.BOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7798267.50 09/18/171083507899BOOKS ON TAPE QUARTERLY ORDERRANDOM HOUSE, INC.BOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000

93.75 Total For Check 77982

Check 77983
77983750.00 09/25/17122451REG FEE BASIC EMT CLASS BENNETT/FLREADING EMERGENCY UNILOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
77983750.00 09/25/17122451REG FEE BASIC EMT CLASS BENNETT/FLREADING EMERGENCY UNILOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
77983850.00 09/25/17122451REG FEE BASIC EMT CLASS BENNETT/FLREADING EMERGENCY UNILOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
77983750.00 09/25/17122451REG FEE BASIC EMT CLASS BENNETT/FLREADING EMERGENCY UNILOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
77983750.00 09/25/17122451REG FEE BASIC EMT CLASS BENNETT/FLREADING EMERGENCY UNILOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336

3,850.00 Total For Check 77983

Check 77984
77984154.67 09/14/170249-1065856MONTHLY DUMPSTER RENTAL - AIRPORTREPUBLIC SERVICES OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
779847.73 09/14/170249-1065856MONTHLY DUMPSTER RENTAL - AIRPORTREPUBLIC SERVICES OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
77984237.31 09/14/170249-0056447084 YARD DUMPSTER - DPSREPUBLIC SERVICES OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

399.71 Total For Check 77984

Check 77985
7798556.95 09/10/17157903TRIMMER LINESPRATT'SVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

56.95 Total For Check 77985

Check 77986
77986557.58 09/23/175210PEASTONE (BPU), GRAVELSPRINGVALLEY TRUCKING INVENTORY - MAT. AND SUP633-000.000-111.000
77986341.78 09/23/175210PEASTONE (BPU), GRAVELSPRINGVALLEY TRUCKING INVENTORY - MAT. AND SUP633-000.000-111.000

899.36 Total For Check 77986

Check 77987
7798746.49 09/01/1738-6006421BEACH CONCESSION SALES TAX FOR AUG STATE OF MICHIGANCONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006

46.49 Total For Check 77987

Check 77988
7798818.00 08/27/17761-8174750WATER SAMPLE TESTINGSTATE OF MICHIGANCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

18.00 Total For Check 77988

Check 77989
77989200.00 08/25/17761-81441412017 WATER REPORTING FIELDS OF DRESTATE OF MICHIGAN MDECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

200.00 Total For Check 77989

Check 77990
779901,100.00 09/14/1708/31/17TREE REMOVALSDAVID STIDHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-470.000-801.000
77990850.00 09/14/1708/31/17TREE REMOVALSDAVID STIDHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000

1,950.00 Total For Check 77990
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Check 77991
7799182.47 09/28/17170046SENSORSTILLWELL FORD MERCURVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

82.47 Total For Check 77991

Check 77992
77992510.00 09/29/1756655THREE MEADOWS SIGNAGESTOCKHOUSE CORPORATIOCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         244-174.000-801.000
77992490.00 09/30/17PROOFTHREE MEADOWS SIGNAGESTOCKHOUSE CORPORATIOCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         244-174.000-801.000
7799220.00 09/30/17PROOFTHREE MEADOWS SIGNAGESTOCKHOUSE CORPORATIOCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         244-174.000-801.000

1,020.00 Total For Check 77992

Check 77993
7799329.33 09/24/1717-911COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
7799386.25 09/24/1717-911COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
77993143.75 09/17/1717-907COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-480.000-726.000

259.33 Total For Check 77993

Check 77994
7799488.00 09/10/17335311 GALLON GAS SAFETY CAN FOR ENGINE TOM'S SMALL ENGINE REVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000

88.00 Total For Check 77994

Check 77995
77995245.10 09/24/17C50066MOTORTRUCK & TRAILER SPECIVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

245.10 Total For Check 77995

Check 77996
7799659.58 09/15/17424915UTILITY KNIFE SETS, WASP SPRAY, OITSC STORESSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7799669.99 09/15/17257621BALER BELTTSC STORESVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7799618.00 09/15/17424915UTILITY KNIFE SETS, WASP SPRAY, OITSC STORESVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7799623.94 09/15/174249162-CYCLE OILTSC STORESVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7799649.99 09/15/17407738SNAP HITCHTSC STORESVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

221.50 Total For Check 77996

Check 77997
7799715.00 09/29/17154 0004033CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7799715.00 10/05/17154 0004574CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7799720.10 10/05/17154 0004575CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7799726.48 09/22/17154 0003489RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7799726.48 09/29/17154 0004032RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7799732.31 09/22/17154 0003489RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7799732.31 09/29/17154 0004032RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7799732.89 10/07/17154 0004785CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
7799710.52 09/22/17154 0003489RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7799710.52 09/29/17154 0004032RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7799716.81 09/22/17154 0003489RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000
7799716.81 09/29/17154 0004032RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

255.23 Total For Check 77997

Check 77998
779982,084.86 09/22/17266771UPM COLD PATCHUNIQUE PAVING MATERIAINVENTORY - MAT. AND SUP633-000.000-111.000

2,084.86 Total For Check 77998

Check 77999
7799971.25 09/21/174254TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 8/20/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7799978.38 09/28/174308TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 8/27/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7799971.25 09/21/174254TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 8/20/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
7799971.25 09/28/174308TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 8/27/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
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Check 77999
7799914.25 09/21/174254TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 8/20/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7799928.50 09/28/174308TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 8/27/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
77999334.88 09/21/174254TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 8/20/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77999263.63 09/28/174308TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 8/27/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7799971.25 09/21/174254TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 8/20/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7799942.75 09/28/174308TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 8/27/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
779997.12 09/21/174254TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 8/20/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
779997.12 09/28/174308TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 8/27/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

1,061.63 Total For Check 77999

Check 78000
78000409.47 09/21/17AUG 2017LODGING - MME CONFVISALODGING AND MEALS            101-172.000-862.000
7800010.55 09/21/17AUG 2017TRAVEL/MEALS - MEDA CONFVISALODGING AND MEALS            101-172.000-862.000
7800012.72 09/21/17AUG 2017TRAVEL/MEALS - MEDA CONFVISALODGING AND MEALS            101-172.000-862.000
780008.47 09/21/17AUG 2017TRAVEL/MEALS - MEDA CONFVISALODGING AND MEALS            101-172.000-862.000
78000337.68 09/21/17AUG 2017TRAVEL/MEALS - MEDA CONFVISALODGING AND MEALS            101-172.000-862.000
780009.93 09/21/17AUG 2017TRAVEL/MEALS IEDCVISALODGING AND MEALS            101-172.000-862.000
7800030.00 09/21/17AUG 2017TRAVEL/MEALS IEDCVISALODGING AND MEALS            101-172.000-862.000
7800024.00 09/21/17AUG 2017MICH ASSOC. OF PLANNERS 2017 ANNUAVISATRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-400.000-860.000
78000207.90 09/21/17AUG 2017MICH. ASSOC. OF PLANNERS 2017 ANNUVISALODGING AND MEALS101-400.000-862.000
78000176.02 09/21/17AUG 2017MICH. ASSOC. OF PLANNERS 2017 ANNUVISALODGING AND MEALS101-400.000-862.000
78000140.99 09/21/17AUG 2017BATTERY ADAPTER KITVISASUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
78000151.53 09/21/17AUG 2017PRESSURE WASHERVISASUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7800016.94 09/21/17AUG 2017BATTERIES FOR LIBRARYVISASUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
7800010.52 09/21/17AUG 2017CHILDREN'S SUPPLIES VISASUPPLIES                     271-792.000-726.000
78000140.00 09/21/17AUG 2017CEDAR POINT PRIZES - SUMMER READINVISASUPPLIES-SUMMER READING      271-792.000-726.010

1,686.72 Total For Check 78000

Check 78001
7800169.16 09/17/17AUG 2017CLEANING SUPPLIES/SUMMER PROG/CHILWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
7800195.22 09/17/17AUG 2017CLEANING SUPPLIES/SUMMER PROG/CHILWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     271-792.000-726.000
7800148.15 09/17/17AUG 2017CLEANING SUPPLIES/SUMMER PROG/CHILWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES-SUMMER READING      271-792.000-726.010

212.53 Total For Check 78001

Check 78002
7800210.00 09/22/1783203ANGLE IRONWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
780029.00 10/01/1783234STEELWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

19.00 Total For Check 78002

Check 78003
780031,269.00 09/23/171799446THERMAL IMAGING CAMERA KIT PURCHASWITMER PUBLIC SAFETY LOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
78003270.00 09/23/171799446THERMAL IMAGING CAMERA KIT PURCHASWITMER PUBLIC SAFETY LOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7800313.50 09/23/171799446THERMAL IMAGING CAMERA KIT PURCHASWITMER PUBLIC SAFETY LOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336

1,552.50 Total For Check 78003

Check 78004
78004800.80 08/21/173033964MAGAZINE & NEWSPAPER SUBS ACCT#205WT COX SUBSCRIPTIONSPERIODICALS / MAGAZINES      271-790.000-750.000

800.80 Total For Check 78004
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79,276.91 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
2,907.28 Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
1,700.65 Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND

510.55 Fund 208 RECREATION FUND
1,020.00 Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP F
3,660.09 Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.
3,094.67 Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND

213,945.00 Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND
9,456.11 Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND
2,984.22 Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND
4,908.31 Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUN

959.80 Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

Fund Totals:

614.97 RETIREMENT                   101-400.000-716.000
5,402.50 LOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336

30.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
20.10 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000

295.73 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000
118.13 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES  101-336.000-730.000
572.02 SUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

1,696.00 RETIREMENT                   101-336.000-716.000
10.00 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
11.30 SUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000

15,954.43 RETIREMENT                   101-301.000-716.000
132.74 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000

10,141.56 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
121.07 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS101-295.000-740.000

5.39 SUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
353.34 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
162.50 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000

7.16 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
18.99 CONTRACTUAL SRV-MITCHELL BLDG101-265.000-801.790

338.83 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
42.75 SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
1.00 RETIREMENT                   101-253.000-716.000

531.71 RETIREMENT                   101-219.000-716.000
80.25 PUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-215.000-905.000
55.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000

171.65 POSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
505.27 SUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
642.96 RETIREMENT                   101-215.000-716.000
35.19 POSTAGE                      101-209.000-734.000

497.40 RETIREMENT                   101-209.000-716.000
2,406.75 LEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000
1,340.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000

623.82 LODGING AND MEALS            101-174.000-862.000
300.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS          101-174.000-861.000

4,124.45 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
818.82 LODGING AND MEALS            101-172.000-862.000
213.35 SUPPLIES                     101-172.000-726.000

2,014.00 RETIREMENT                   101-172.000-716.000
523.95 MISC. - COMMUNICATIONS       101-101.000-955.200

12,056.00 DUE TO OTHERS - MISCELLANEOUS101-000.000-249.999
315.80 DUE TO ALLERUS - DC CONTRIBUTIONS CI101-000.000-228.013

7,543.28 DUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT CONT.101-000.000-228.003

--- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---
324,423.59 Total For All Funds: 
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959.80 RETIREMENT                   699-441.000-716.000
664.52 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
78.50 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000
21.04 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000

3,386.71 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES  640-444.000-730.000
454.95 SUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
302.59 RETIREMENT                   640-444.000-716.000

2,984.22 INVENTORY - MAT. AND SUPPLIES633-000.000-111.000
9,161.76 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

10.36 SUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000
283.99 RETIREMENT                   588-588.000-716.000

213,945.00 AIRPORT RUNWAY PROJECT       481-900.000-975.481
469.25 BOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000
188.15 SUPPLIES-SUMMER READING      271-792.000-726.010
105.74 SUPPLIES                     271-792.000-726.000
199.39 BOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
130.63 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000
72.76 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE   271-790.000-860.000

463.42 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
800.80 PERIODICALS / MAGAZINES      271-790.000-750.000
407.14 SUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
257.39 RETIREMENT                   271-790.000-716.000
80.25 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000
79.84 SUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000

3,500.00 DUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE LOANS247-000.000-082.001
1,020.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         244-174.000-801.000

46.49 CONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
379.06 RETIREMENT                   208-751.000-716.000
85.00 YOUTH PROGRAM FEES           208-000.000-653.001
30.12 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-490.000-801.000
37.65 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-480.000-801.000

188.12 SUPPLIES                     203-480.000-726.000
850.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000
332.50 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
96.94 SUPPLIES                     203-460.000-726.000
79.07 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
86.25 SUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000

496.98 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-490.000-801.000
184.49 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-480.000-801.000
261.46 SUPPLIES                     202-480.000-726.000

1,119.51 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-470.000-801.000
125.04 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
649.05 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
41.42 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
29.33 SUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
18.99 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-756.000-930.000

4,110.23 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
151.53 SUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
200.00 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING101-441.000-955.588

1,253.04 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
52.96 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000

1,100.57 SUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
766.26 RETIREMENT                   101-441.000-716.000
80.25 PUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-400.000-905.000

383.92 LODGING AND MEALS101-400.000-862.000
309.00 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE   101-400.000-860.000
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INVOICE DUE DATES 08/25/2017 - 09/07/2017
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 BANK CODE: BPUAP

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 5
57,988.17 09/07/1708312017RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSDUE TO MMERS - RETIREMEN582-000.000-228.100
57,812.53 09/07/1708312017RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT582-175.000-716.000
5547.95 09/07/1708312017RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT582-543.000-716.000
54,710.94 09/07/1708312017RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT590-175.000-716.000
53,087.58 09/07/1708312017RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT591-175.000-716.000

24,147.17 Total For Check 5

Check 68279
6827975.00 09/07/17816015OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
6827937.50 09/07/17816015OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
6827937.50 09/07/17816015OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000

150.00 Total For Check 68279

Check 68280
68280880.00 09/07/17SLS 10063004FLOURIDEALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - FLOURIDE591-545.000-727.300

880.00 Total For Check 68280

Check 68281
6828140.00 09/07/173662875-00INVENTORYANIXTER POWER SOLUTIOINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000
68281482.00 09/07/173662875-00INVENTORYANIXTER POWER SOLUTIOINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000
6828168.80 09/07/173662875-00INVENTORYANIXTER POWER SOLUTIOINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000

590.80 Total For Check 68281

Check 68282
68282351.88 09/07/175450228301TELEPHONE SERVICE/EQUIPMENT/ROUTERAT&TTELEPHONE582-175.000-925.000
68282122.32 09/07/17517439120408PP AT&TTELEPHONE582-543.000-925.000
6828259.26 09/07/17517437098608CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE582-543.000-925.000
6828259.26 09/07/17517437098608CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE582-543.000-925.000
68282175.94 09/07/175450228301TELEPHONE SERVICE/EQUIPMENT/ROUTERAT&TTELEPHONE590-175.000-925.000
6828259.26 09/07/17517437098608CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE590-175.000-925.000
6828229.63 09/07/17517437098608CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE590-547.000-925.000
68282175.95 09/07/175450228301TELEPHONE SERVICE/EQUIPMENT/ROUTERAT&TTELEPHONE591-175.000-925.000
6828259.26 09/07/17517437098608CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE591-175.000-925.000
6828229.63 09/07/17517437098608CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE591-545.000-925.000

1,122.39 Total For Check 68282

Check 68283
682831,276.95 09/07/17A179235BATTERY RECYCLINGBATTERY SOLUTIONSSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800

1,276.95 Total For Check 68283

Check 68284
68284119.00 09/07/171762AUTOCLAVE REPAIR PARTS WWTP LABBENCHMARK SCIENTIFICREPAIRS & MAINT - LABORA590-547.000-930.900
68284489.00 09/07/171762AUTOCLAVE REPAIR PARTS WWTP LABBENCHMARK SCIENTIFICREPAIRS & MAINT - LABORA590-547.000-930.900
6828416.87 09/07/171762AUTOCLAVE REPAIR PARTS WWTP LABBENCHMARK SCIENTIFICREPAIRS & MAINT - LABORA590-547.000-930.900

624.87 Total For Check 68284

Check 68285
6828550.00 09/07/1717054QAQC OF COILERT LOT AN144BBIOLOGICAL RESEARCH SCONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-544.000-801.000

50.00 Total For Check 68285

Check 68286
68286240.00 09/07/17306666520MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-175.000-801.000
68286243.59 09/07/17306669357MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-175.000-801.000
6828693.27 09/07/17306666521RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-543.000-801.000
6828693.27 09/07/17306669358RUGS - PPCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-543.000-801.000
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 BANK CODE: BPUAP

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 68286
68286120.01 09/07/17306666520MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-175.000-801.000
68286121.80 09/07/17306669357MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-175.000-801.000
68286120.00 09/07/17306666520MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-175.000-801.000
68286121.80 09/07/17306669357MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-175.000-801.000

1,153.74 Total For Check 68286

Check 68287
68287776.42 09/07/1714755GENERATOR PLUGS & WIRINGCLARK ELECTRIC INC.SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
6828786.99 09/07/1714755GENERATOR PLUGS & WIRINGCLARK ELECTRIC INC.SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800

863.41 Total For Check 68287

Check 68288
682882,663.88 09/07/1709012017OPERATION ROUNDUP - AUGUSTCOMMUNITY ACTION AGENLOW INCOME ENERGY ASSIST582-000.000-249.100

2,663.88 Total For Check 68288

Check 68289
6828950.00 09/07/1705092017MONTHLY BOARD MEETINGS DONATIONSCOMMUNITY ACTION AGENMISCELLANEOUS582-175.000-955.000
6828950.00 09/07/1706132017MONTHLY BOARD MEMEBERS DONATIONSCOMMUNITY ACTION AGENMISCELLANEOUS582-175.000-955.000
6828950.00 09/07/1707112017MONTHLY BOARD MEMBERS DONATIONCOMMUNITY ACTION AGENMISCELLANEOUS582-175.000-955.000
6828937.50 09/07/1708082017MONTHLY BOARD MEMEBERS DONATIONSCOMMUNITY ACTION AGENMISCELLANEOUS582-175.000-955.000
6828962.50 09/07/1709052017MONTHLY BOARD MEMBERS DONATIONSCOMMUNITY ACTION AGENMISCELLANEOUS582-175.000-955.000
6828925.00 09/07/1705092017MONTHLY BOARD MEETINGS DONATIONSCOMMUNITY ACTION AGENMISCELLANEOUS590-175.000-955.000
6828925.00 09/07/1706132017MONTHLY BOARD MEMEBERS DONATIONSCOMMUNITY ACTION AGENMISCELLANEOUS590-175.000-955.000
6828925.00 09/07/1707112017MONTHLY BOARD MEMBERS DONATIONCOMMUNITY ACTION AGENMISCELLANEOUS590-175.000-955.000
6828918.75 09/07/1708082017MONTHLY BOARD MEMEBERS DONATIONSCOMMUNITY ACTION AGENMISCELLANEOUS590-175.000-955.000
6828931.25 09/07/1709052017MONTHLY BOARD MEMBERS DONATIONSCOMMUNITY ACTION AGENMISCELLANEOUS590-175.000-955.000
6828925.00 09/07/1705092017MONTHLY BOARD MEETINGS DONATIONSCOMMUNITY ACTION AGENMISCELLANEOUS591-175.000-955.000
6828925.00 09/07/1706132017MONTHLY BOARD MEMEBERS DONATIONSCOMMUNITY ACTION AGENMISCELLANEOUS591-175.000-955.000
6828925.00 09/07/1707112017MONTHLY BOARD MEMBERS DONATIONCOMMUNITY ACTION AGENMISCELLANEOUS591-175.000-955.000
6828918.75 09/07/1708082017MONTHLY BOARD MEMEBERS DONATIONSCOMMUNITY ACTION AGENMISCELLANEOUS591-175.000-955.000
6828931.25 09/07/1709052017MONTHLY BOARD MEMBERS DONATIONSCOMMUNITY ACTION AGENMISCELLANEOUS591-175.000-955.000

500.00 Total For Check 68289

Check 68290
682903.84 09/07/17592475SUPPLIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.200
68290135.93 09/07/17289309LEASECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.200
682901.92 09/07/17592475SUPPLIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.200
6829067.96 09/07/17289309LEASECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.200
682901.92 09/07/17592475SUPPLIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES591-175.000-726.200
6829067.97 09/07/17289309LEASECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES591-175.000-726.200

279.54 Total For Check 68290

Check 68292
68292784.78 09/07/17S1363206AUTO CAD MAP AN. REN.DLT SOLUTIONS, LLCMAPPING & ENGINEERING582-544.000-807.100

784.78 Total For Check 68292

Check 68293
682931,120.00 09/07/17CW-6265WINDOWS TABLETS SETUPDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES PREPAID EXPENSES582-000.000-123.000
682932,960.00 09/07/17CW-6485MONTHLY SUPPORTDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES COMPUTER582-175.000-801.200
68293560.00 09/07/17CW-6265WINDOWS TABLETS SETUPDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES PREPAID EXPENSES590-000.000-123.000
682931,480.00 09/07/17CW-6485MONTHLY SUPPORTDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES COMPUTER590-175.000-801.200
68293560.00 09/07/17CW-6265WINDOWS TABLETS SETUPDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES PREPAID EXPENSES591-000.000-123.000
682931,480.00 09/07/17CW-6485MONTHLY SUPPORTDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES COMPUTER591-175.000-801.200

8,160.00 Total For Check 68293
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Check 68294
6829487.20 09/07/1708/29/2017UB refund for account: 013770DOLLOFF, DONNA MACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
6829471.45 09/07/1708/29/2017UB refund for account: 013770DOLLOFF, DONNA MACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
682942.14 09/07/1708/29/2017UB refund for account: 013770DOLLOFF, DONNA MACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
682946.49 09/07/1708/29/2017UB refund for account: 013770DOLLOFF, DONNA MACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
682948.63 09/07/1708/29/2017UB refund for account: 013770DOLLOFF, DONNA MACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
682944.51 09/07/1708/29/2017UB refund for account: 013770DOLLOFF, DONNA MACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
682941.58 09/07/1708/29/2017UB refund for account: 013770DOLLOFF, DONNA MACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

182.00 Total For Check 68294

Check 68295
68295172.50 09/07/17QB1147VARIOUS SOILSDUBOIS TRUCKING AND EREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
6829575.00 09/07/17QB1139PEASTONE, GRAVEL, SAND, COLD PATCHDUBOIS TRUCKING AND EREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
6829544.00 09/07/17QB1139PEASTONE, GRAVEL, SAND, COLD PATCHDUBOIS TRUCKING AND EREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
68295220.00 09/07/17QB1139PEASTONE, GRAVEL, SAND, COLD PATCHDUBOIS TRUCKING AND EREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
6829544.00 09/07/17QB1146PEASTONE, GRAVEL, SAND, COLD PATCHDUBOIS TRUCKING AND EREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
6829569.00 09/07/17QB1145PEASTONE, GRAVEL, SAND, COLD PATCHDUBOIS TRUCKING AND EREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
68295115.00 09/07/17QB1145PEASTONE, GRAVEL, SAND, COLD PATCHDUBOIS TRUCKING AND EREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
68295450.00 09/07/17QB1145PEASTONE, GRAVEL, SAND, COLD PATCHDUBOIS TRUCKING AND EREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
68295225.00 09/07/17QB1141PEASTONE, GRAVEL, SAND, COLD PATCHDUBOIS TRUCKING AND EREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
6829545.00 09/07/17QB1141PEASTONE, GRAVEL, SAND, COLD PATCHDUBOIS TRUCKING AND EREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
6829544.00 09/07/17QB1148VARIOUS SOILSDUBOIS TRUCKING AND EREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
6829592.00 09/07/17QB1148VARIOUS SOILSDUBOIS TRUCKING AND EREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
6829544.00 09/07/17QB1148VARIOUS SOILSDUBOIS TRUCKING AND EREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
68295115.00 09/07/17QB1149VARIOUS SOILSDUBOIS TRUCKING AND EREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

1,754.50 Total For Check 68295

Check 68296
682965,000.00 09/07/1793326791ESRI ENTERPRISE ANNUAL LICENSEENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS PREPAID EXPENSES582-000.000-123.000
682962,500.00 09/07/1793326791ESRI ENTERPRISE ANNUAL LICENSEENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS PREPAID EXPENSES590-000.000-123.000
682962,500.00 09/07/1793326791ESRI ENTERPRISE ANNUAL LICENSEENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS PREPAID EXPENSES591-000.000-123.000

10,000.00 Total For Check 68296

Check 68297
6829791.00 09/07/1708/29/2017UB refund for account: 013974ESTATE OF JAMES BOWDIACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

91.00 Total For Check 68297

Check 68298
6829863.98 09/07/17A44876MAINT SUPPLIES FOR POWER PLANTFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
682985.38 09/07/17A44752MAINT SUPPLIES FOR POWER PLANTFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
682989.90 09/07/17A44752MAINT SUPPLIES FOR POWER PLANTFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
682982.99 09/07/17A44752MAINT SUPPLIES FOR POWER PLANTFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
682985.98 09/07/17A46649MAINT SUPPLIES FOR POWER PLANTFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
682987.98 09/07/17A46649MAINT SUPPLIES FOR POWER PLANTFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
682984.49 09/07/17A46649MAINT SUPPLIES FOR POWER PLANTFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
6829813.96 09/07/17A46070TORCH TIP, PB BLASTERFAMILY FARM & HOMEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
6829812.99 09/07/17A46070TORCH TIP, PB BLASTERFAMILY FARM & HOMEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
682988.99 09/07/17A44725LINK PINS, SPRAY PAINTFAMILY FARM & HOMEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
682981.99 09/07/17A44725LINK PINS, SPRAY PAINTFAMILY FARM & HOMEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
6829811.98 09/07/17A44788LINK PINS, SPRAY PAINTFAMILY FARM & HOMEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
682987.98 09/07/17A44788LINK PINS, SPRAY PAINTFAMILY FARM & HOMEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

158.59 Total For Check 68298

Check 68299
682998.94 09/07/17C255191METAL CUTTING WHEELSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
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Check 68299
682993.49 09/07/17A152416BATTERIES, EMERY CLOTH, SOAPSTONE, GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900
682995.29 09/07/17A152540BATTERIES, EMERY CLOTH, SOAPSTONE, GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900
682995.29 09/07/17C253325BATTERIES, EMERY CLOTH, SOAPSTONE, GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900
682998.49 09/07/17A152416BATTERIES, EMERY CLOTH, SOAPSTONE, GELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
682993.49 09/07/17C253988BATTERIES, EMERY CLOTH, SOAPSTONE, GELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
682995.29 09/07/17A152416BATTERIES, EMERY CLOTH, SOAPSTONE, GELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
6829910.79 09/07/17A151797BATTERIES, EMERY CLOTH, SOAPSTONE, GELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
682995.29 09/07/17C253325BATTERIES, EMERY CLOTH, SOAPSTONE, GELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
6829910.29 09/07/17C253325BATTERIES, EMERY CLOTH, SOAPSTONE, GELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
682993.79 09/07/17C253325BATTERIES, EMERY CLOTH, SOAPSTONE, GELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
682990.50 09/07/17C253325BATTERIES, EMERY CLOTH, SOAPSTONE, GELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

70.94 Total For Check 68299

Check 68300
683007.27 09/07/1743706WATER COOLER REFILLS WAREHOUSEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
6830015.00 09/07/17106025DISTILLED WATER FOR WWTP LABHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900
683002.50 09/07/17106025DISTILLED WATER FOR WWTP LABHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900
683007.50 09/07/17105941DISTILLED WATER FOR WWTP LABHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900
683001.25 09/07/17105941DISTILLED WATER FOR WWTP LABHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900
683007.50 09/07/17105861DISTILLED WATER FOR WWTP LABHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900
683001.25 09/07/17105912DISTILLED WATER FOR WWTP LABHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900

42.27 Total For Check 68300

Check 68301
683015,000.00 09/07/1712802017- 2018 MEMBERSHIPHILLSDALE CHAMBER OF DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS582-175.000-810.000

5,000.00 Total For Check 68301

Check 68302
68302164.00 09/07/17300034073ADSHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES582-175.000-905.000
6830282.00 09/07/17300034073ADSHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES590-175.000-905.000
6830282.00 09/07/17300034073ADSHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES591-175.000-905.000

328.00 Total For Check 68302

Check 68303
68303300.00 09/07/176553DISINFECTION BASICS SEMINARHOLBEN ENVIRONMENTALTRAINING & SEMINARS591-175.000-861.000

300.00 Total For Check 68303

Check 68304
683041,333.00 09/07/170044130-INSEPTEMBER PAYMENT CROSS CONTROL COHYDROCORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-544.000-801.000

1,333.00 Total For Check 68304

Check 68305
68305955.20 09/07/17S010350074.002INVENTORYIRBY COINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000
683051,030.00 09/07/17S010350074.002INVENTORYIRBY COINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000
683051,200.00 09/07/17S010350074.001INVENTORYIRBY COINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000

3,185.20 Total For Check 68305

Check 68306
6830612.74 09/07/1709/06/2017UB refund for account: 014719KAST, JULIE AACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000